Skip to content

Precautionary Boil Advisory for Sharpsburg Water System

Precautionary Boil Advisory for Sharpsburg Water System

Washington County Boil Advisory
HAGERSTOWN, MD (August 16, 2021) – The Washington County Department of Water Quality announces a precautionary boil water advisory to customers served water by the Sharpsburg Water System.  
 
Because of a water main break, a boil water advisory is issued. The advisory is for residents in the 329-335 West Main Street and 17420-17525 Shepherdstown Pike neighborhood. The rest of the system is not affected. 
 
It is recommended that customers boil all water used for food preparation, teeth brushing, ice making and drinking until further notice. Customers are advised to bring the water to a rolling boil for at least one (1) minute, which is enough to ensure the water is safe for consumption.  After boiling, remember to let the water cool before use. Ice that has been made within the past 3 hours should not be consumed or used for drinking. The water may be used for bathing and washing without boiling.  
 
The Washington County Department of Water Quality, Washington Health Department, and the Maryland Department of the Environment is monitoring the water system and will lift or revise this advisory as necessary. The advisory is a precautionary measure and will be lifted after water service and quality are fully restored and water quality tests verify the safety of the water supply. This process may take 2 days. 
 
For more information, residents should call the Washington County Department of Water Quality office at 240-313-2600 or the Washington County Health Department at 240-313-3400.
###

Other news:

TRAFFIC ALERT: Road Closure on Cove Road

TRAFFIC ALERT: Road Closure on Cove Road

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 21, 2024) – The Washington County Highway Department announces the closure of Cove Rd, at 11916, beginning Wednesday,…
Washington County Preserves 143-Acre Farm in Smithsburg

Washington County Preserves 143-Acre Farm in Smithsburg

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 21, 2024) – The Washington County Division of Planning & Zoning announces, on May 7, 2024, with…
REMINDER: Washington County Government Co-Hosts Preservation Basics Event at Washington County Free Library

REMINDER: Washington County Government Co-Hosts Preservation Basics Event at Washington County Free Library

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 17, 2024) – Washington County Government, in partnership with Preservation Maryland, invites you to attend “Preservation Basics,”…
Liberal Leave is in effective for Washington County Government

LIBERAL LEAVE IS IN EFFECT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Liberal leave is in effect for all non-essential personal on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, until noon. Essential personnel are expected to fulfill their duties as usual.

The starting time for today’s Board of County Commissioners meeting will be reevaluated at 9:00 am.

For those required to travel, exercise caution on the roadways. If driving is necessary, ensure your vehicle is completely cleared, drive at a reduced speed, practice caution, and avoid crowding or passing plows.
 
We’ll keep the public informed of any changes. Stay updated by monitoring Washington County Government’s website and social media channels for the latest information. Your safety is our priority!